
382 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF CHRISTCHURCH-continued. 

l.§.1 Seryice. 1 i: 1 Frequency. . co~~~;a~ce. I' Name of Contractor. 1 ~~~~. ITePr:t:a~f~D ~ ~ ~ ~ of Contract. 
___ o ________ ~~------------------- ---~.----~------------------------~--------------~----------T_----~ 

66 Little River, Barry's Bay, Duvauchelle, 
Robinson's Bay, Takamatua, and 
Akaroa 

67 Little River and Puaha (rural delivery) 
68 Little River and Te Oka (rural delivery) 
69 Lyttelton and Diamond Harbour 

70 Lyttelton, Port Levy, and Puwari 
71 Lyttelton Railway-station and Post-

office 
72 Lyttelton and Rapaki 

40 

lIt 
10 
4 

18 
to 
6 

Daily (with extra trip in
wards from Akaroa and 
Duvauchelle and out
wards to Akaroa daily) 

Daily 
Twice weekly 
Daily 

Weekly 
As required 

Motor-car .. 

Horse and trap 
Horse and trap 
Launch 

Launch 
Foot 

J. A. Read 

J. Archer 
J. Archer 
Lyttelton Ferry 

Launches, Ltd. 
H. Grennell 
(Deptl. officer) .. 

Bicycle (Deptl. officer) .. 

£ s. d. 
105 0 0 

50 0 0 
60 0 0 

(Gratuity 
. bag rate) 
18 0 0 

73 Lyttelton wharves and Railway -station 
Twice weekly 
As required Foot and rail- Railway Depart- 1,000 0 0 

74 Methven Railway-station and Post-
office 

75 Mina and Cheviot 

76 Motukarara Railway-station and Post
office 

(Mount Somers and Ashburton Gorge-
77 ~ Mount Somers and Hakatere 

L Hakatere and Ashburton Gorge 
78 Ouruhia and Coutt's Island 
79 Oxford and Glentui (rural delivery) 
80 Oxford and Lees Valley (private-bag 

delivery) 
81 Oxford, Cooper's Creek, and Rockford 

(part rural delivery) 
82 Poranui Railway-station and Post

office 
83* Port Levy Wharf and Post-office 
84* Prebbleton Railway-station and Post-

office 
85 Rakaia and Dorie (rural delivery) 
86 Rakaia and Mount Hutt (rural delivery) 
87 Rakaia ;Railway-station .and Post-office 
88 Rakaia and Te Pirita (rural delivery) .. 
89 Rangiora Railway-station and Post-

office 
90 Rangiora Railway -station and Post

office 
91 Rangiora and Rakahuri (private-bag 

delivery) 
92 Rangiora,Loburn,and White Rock (part 

rural delivery) 
93 Rangiora, Sefton, and North Lo burn 

(rural delivery) 
94 Rotherham Railway-station and Post

office 
95 Scargill Railway-station and Post-office 

96 
97 

98 
~9 

100 
101 

102 

Sheffield Railway-station and Post-office 
Southbrook Railwa.y-station and Post-

office 
Waiau and Kaikoura 
Waiau Railway-station and Post-office 

Waikuku and Waikuku Beach 
Waipara and Motunau, and delivery of 

private-bags as far as Greta Paddock 
Waipara and Omihi (rural delivery) .. 

'1 
"3 

1 

36 
8 
6 

28 
64 

35t 

35 
7.8 

t 
39 

I 

I 

45i 

30 

54 

Ii 
I 

5 
49 

! 
t 

38 

way ment 
Twice daily 

Twice daily 

Foot (Deptl. officer) .. 

Motor-truck Cheviot Motor Co., 
Ltd. 

Daily Foot or bicycle R. J. Templeton 

Twice weekly 
Weekly 
Daily 
Daily 
Weekly 

Daily 

Daily 

As required 
~wice daily 

Daily 
Daily 
As required 
Daily 
As required 

} Motor-truck 

Gig 
Motor-car .. 
Motor-truck 

Motor-car 

Foot 

Foot 
Foot 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Foot 
Motor-car 
Motor-truck 

J. W. Comyns .. 

R. Coombe 
J. W. Thomson 
F. Newell 

W. L. Oldman .. 

Miss C. w.: Stott 

L. H. Field 
G. G. Sutherland 

W. L. Houghton 
G. McAnulty 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
W. L. Houghton 
A. R. James 

Daily (early morning trip) Handcart .. (Deptl. officer) 

Thrice weekly Motor-lorry 

Daily Motor-truck 

Daily Motor-car 

Twice daily, Tu, Thur., Motor-car 
Sat. 

Twice daily Motor-car 

Five times daily 
Twice daily .. 

Thrice weekly 
Twice daily, Tu., Thur., 

Sat. 
Daily 
Daily 

Daily 

Foot 
Foot 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 

Bicycle 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 

A. R. James 

W. T. Henry 

E. T. Hubbard 

E. Britton 

T. O. J olinston, 
jun. 

(Deptl. officer) 
W. Miller 

P. Curran 
W. E. Creed 

Miss I; Dymock 
Rink Taxis, Ltd. 

E. W. Ecroyd .. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN. 

1 Abbotsford Railwa;y-station and Fair- 4 Daily Bicycle or J. Shearer 
field motor-truck 

2 Alexandra and Earnscleugh (rural de- 10i Daily Bicycle (Deptl. officer) 
livery) 

3 Alexandra and Roxburgh (part rural 56 Thrice weekly Motor-truck A. McKellar 
delivery) 

4 Alexandra Railway-station and Post- It As required .. Motor-lorry A. McKellar 
office 

5 Allanton and Momona 4i Daily Motor-truck R. J. Moore 
6* Allanton Railway - station and Post- 418 yd. Four times daily Foot Mrs. M. E. Rennie 

office 
7 Balclutha and Clifton Gate (rural de- 18 Thrice weekly Motor - car .. W. B. Duff 

livery) 

* Service per:£ormed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

40 0 0 

20 0 0 

69 10 0 

38 0 0 
122 0 0 
70 0 0 

126 0 0 

900 

120 0 0 
283 10 0 

130 0 0 
70 0 0 

50 0 0 

90 0 0 

240 0 0 

35 0 0 

40 0 0 

15 0 0 

300 0 0 
40 0 0 

7 16 0 
75 0 0 

180 0 0 

20 0 0 

127 10 0 

20 0 0 

28 0 0 

52 0 0 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 
31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 
31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 
31/12/37 

31/12/37 
31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/40 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 


