POSTAL DISTRICT OF CHRISTCHURCH—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
66	Little River, Barry's Bay, Duvauchelle, Robinson's Bay, Takamatua, and Akaroa	40	Daily (with extra trip inwards from Akaroa and Duvauchelle and outwards to Akaroa daily)	Motor-car	J. A. Read	£ s. d. 105 0 0	31/12/37
67 68 69	Little River and Puaha (rural delivery) Little River and Te Oka (rural delivery) Lyttelton and Diamond Harbour	$11\frac{1}{2} \\ 10 \\ 4$	Daily Twice weekly Daily	Horse and trap Horse and trap Launch		50 0 0 60 0 0 (Gratuity bag rate)	31/12/37 31/12/37
70 71	Lyttelton, Port Levy, and Puwari Lyttelton Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{18}{\frac{1}{10}}$	Weekly As required	Launch Foot	H. Grennell (Deptl. officer)	18 0 0	••
72 73	Lyttelton and Rapaki Lyttelton wharves and Railway-station	6	Twice weekly As required	Bicycle Foot and rail- way	\mathbf{ment}	1,000 0 0	••
74	Methyen Railway-station and Post- office	3	Twice daily	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	• •	••
75	Mina and Cheviot	$4\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily	Motor-truck	Cheviot Motor Co., Ltd.	40 0 0	••
76	Motukarara Railway-station and Post- office	1	Daily	Foot or bicycle	R. J. Templeton	20 0 0	••
77	Mount Somers and Ashburton Gorge Mount Somers and Hakatere Hakatere and Ashburton Gorge	36 8	Twice weekly Weekly	Motor-truck	J. W. Comyns	69 10 0	31/12/37
78 79	Ouruhia and Coutt's Island Oxford and Glentui (rural delivery)	$\frac{6}{28}$	Daily Daily	Gig Motor-car	R. Coombe J. W. Thomson	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/37
80	Oxford and Lees Valley (private-bag delivery)	64	Weekly	Motor-truck	F. Newell	70 0 0	31/12/37
81	Oxford, Cooper's Creek, and Rockford (part rural delivery)	$35\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	W. L. Oldman	126 0 0	31/12/37
82	Poranui Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	Daily	Foot	Miss C. W., Stott	9 0 0	••
83* 84*	Port Levy Wharf and Post-office Prebbleton Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{1}{2}$	As required	Foot	L. H. Field G. G. Sutherland	••	••
85 86 87	Rakaia and Dorie (rural delivery) Rakaia and Mount Hutt (rural delivery) Rakaia Railway-station and Post-office	35 78	Daily Daily As required	Motor-car Motor-car Foot	W. L. Houghton G. McAnulty (Deptl. officer)	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$31/12/37 \ 31/12/37$
88	Rakaia and Te Pirita (rural delivery)	$39^{\frac{1}{6}}$ 1	Daily	Motor-car Motor-truck	W. L. Houghton A. R. James	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$31/12/37 \ 31/12/37$
90	office Rangiora Railway-station and Post-	1	As required Daily (early morning trip)	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		31/12/37
91	office Rangiora and Rakahuri (private-bag	$45\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	A. R. James	50 0 0	31/12/37
92	delivery) Rangiora, Loburn, and White Rock (part	30	Daily	Motor-truck	W. T. Henry	90 0 0	31/12/37
93	rural delivery) Rangiora, Sefton, and North Loburn	54	Daily	Motor-car	E. T. Hubbard	240 0 0	31/12/40
94	(rural delivery) Rotherham Railway-station and Post-	$1\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily, Tu, Thur.,	Motor-car	E. Britton	35 0 0	
95	office Scargill Railway-station and Post-office	. 1	Sat. Twice daily	Motor-car	T. O. Johnston,	40 0 0	·
96 97	Sheffield Railway-station and Post-office Southbrook Railway-station and Post- office	1 4 1 2	Five times daily Twice daily	Foot Foot	jun. (Deptl. officer) W. Miller	15 0 0	••
98 99	Waiau and Kaikoura Waiau Railway-station and Post-office	$105\frac{1}{2}$ $2\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly Twice daily, Tu., Thur., Sat.	Motor-car Motor-car	P. Curran W. E. Creed	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/37
100 101	Waikuku and Waikuku Beach Waipara and Motunau, and delivery of private-bags as far as Greta Paddock	5 49	Daily Daily	Bicycle Motor-car	Miss I. Dymock Rink Taxis, Ltd.	$\begin{array}{cccc} 7 & 16 & 0 \\ 75 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/37
102	Waipara and Omihi (rural delivery)	38	Daily	Motor-car	E. W. Eeroyd	180 0 0	31/12/37

POSTAL DISTRICT OF DUNEDIN.

. • 1	Abbotsford Railway-station and Fair- field	4	Daily		Bicycle or motor-truck	J. Shearer .	• •	20 0	0	••
2	Alexandra and Earnscleugh (rural de- livery)	101	Daily		Bicycle	(Deptl. officer) .	\cdot	••		••
3	Alexandra and Roxburgh (part rural delivery)	56	Thrice weekly	••	Motor-truck	A. McKellar .	•	127 10	0	31/12/37
4	Alexandra Railway-station and Post- office	$1\frac{1}{2}$	As required	••	Motor-lorry	A. McKellar	$\cdot \mid$	20 0	0	••
5	Allanton and Momona	41	Daily		Motor-truck	R. J. Moore .	.	28 0	0	• •
6*		418 yd	Four times daily	••	Foot	Mrs. M. E. Renni	ie			•••
7	Balclutha and Clifton Gate (rural de- livery)	18	Thrice weekly		Motor - car	W. B. Duff .	.	52 0	0	31/12/37

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.